

Town of Centerville

Manitowoc County

Web Address: http:/townofcenterville.us e-mail: Centerville@tds.net

Town of Centerville Notice of Public Hearing on Changes to Centerville's Zoning and General Code of Ordinances.

A Town of Centerville hearing open to the public will be held on Thursday, November 14, 2019 immediately following the Town Budget Hearing commencing at 6:30PM in the Cleveland Room at Lakeshore Technical College to hear any and all persons interested in proposed modifications to Centerville's Town ordinances.

These changes are:

- Add a Short Term Rental licensing requirement to Chapter 4, Licenses and Permits
- Change A3 Exclusive Agriculture minimum acreage requirement from 35 to 20
- Maintain A3 Exclusive Agriculture zoning of plats less than 20 acres resulting from rezone requests
- Modify Planning and Zoning membership to include a Town Board member
- Require Applicant agreement signature on Conditional Use Permits

Persons with disabilities who need accommodations to attend the meeting should contact the Town Clerk's Office at 920-758-2720 as soon as possible so needs can be reasonably met. Posted: 10/30/19

Locations: Bulletin Board at Schmidt Excavating, Inc., Glass Doors by Entrance L8 at Lakeshore Technical College & website.

Affidavit of Posting: 10/30/2019 and 11/6/2019; By Russ Tooley, Zoning Administrator for the Town of Centerville.